Scope of Work and Performance Metrics, which is attached and incorporated as Exhibit B.  
3. Term of Agreement. The period of performance of this AGREEMENT shall be from January 21, 

2022 – December 30, 2022. 
4. Compensation. The RECIPIENT is entitled to up to $109,250.73 (one hundred nine thousand two 

hundred fifty dollars and seventy-three cents) as shown in Exhibit D for the Term of this 
AGREEMENT.  

5. Delivery.  All materials, services, and/or deliverables required under this AGREEMENT must be 
completed and delivered to CalOSBA on or before December 30, 2022.